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XXIV Eesti Lühiraja meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.12.2016

Event 35 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
19.12.2016 - 11:14 Results
EEJR - 14 57.44 ALNEK, Kertu Ly USK Anyksciai (LTU) 9.05.2014
EEJR - 16 55.94 ALNEK, Kertu Ly USK Bergen (NOR) 12.12.2015
EER 54.68 ALJAND, Triin TOP Kalevi Veekeskus 21.12.2012

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. ALNEK, Kertu Ly 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.26 781 26.68 28.58
2. KAARE, Kertu 02 Orca Swim Club 58.77 650 27.54 31.23
3. MAIDE, Ilona 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.33 631 28.46 30.87
4. TOMAK, Kaia Liis 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.38 630 28.45 30.93
5. KRUUSE, Grete Lucia 00 Tartu Ujumisklubi 59.53 625 28.63 30.90
6. SALUMAA, Mai Riin 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.58 623 28.75 30.83
7. LINT, Laurika 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.79 617 28.53 31.26
8. JAAMUL, Kristina Maria 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:00.14 606 29.04 31.10
9. VAINIKK, Annika 00 Paernu Spordikool 1:00.31 601 29.44 30.87

10. PRIIDEL, Melissa 02 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:00.36 600 28.39 31.97
11. AZJAVA, Angelina 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:00.41 598 28.85 31.56
12. MARIPUU, Brita Maria 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:00.91 583 29.05 31.86
13. HALLIK, Anette 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:01.22 575 29.38 31.84
14. MAANURM, Sandra 01 Orca Swim Club 1:01.28 573 29.87 31.41
15. CHERKAY, Polina 01 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 1:01.39 570 29.14 32.25
16. RAUTIAINEN, Emmiina 00 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:02.18 548 29.67 32.51
17. ERS, Kaisi 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.26 546 30.02 32.24
18. PAESLANE, Diana 97 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:02.54 539 29.74 32.80
19. VIIDAS, Kerli 00 Keila Swimclub 1:02.65 536 29.64 33.01
20. KALJUVALD, Tiina-Britt 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:02.66 536 29.94 32.72
21. KALVET, Laura 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:02.83 531 30.37 32.46
22. PENJAM, Eva Lotta 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.85 531 29.89 32.96
23. MALAHHOVSKAJA, Kristina 00 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:02.89 530 29.92 32.97
24. KAPELINA, Anna 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:02.97 528 30.56 32.41
25. ARNDT, Meril 02 MyFitness 1:03.04 526 30.48 32.56
26. GRITSKEVITCH, Galina 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:03.06 526 30.10 32.96
27. HUERDEN, Sarah 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.20 522 29.70 33.50
28. ROHTLA, Helen 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:03.35 519 30.41 32.94
29. MEIER, Helen 01 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 1:03.80 508 30.74 33.06
30. VIIDING, Elisabeth 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:04.08 501 30.07 34.01
31. LESSING, Getriin Marii 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:04.14 500 30.27 33.87
32. MAETLIK, Elisabet 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:04.15 499 30.74 33.41
33. PUUSEPP, Garita-Beth 03 Orca Swim Club 1:04.16 499 30.02 34.14
34. KORNET, Diana 02 MyFitness 1:04.34 495 30.70 33.64
35. TREIMAN, Grete Anette 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.56 490 30.91 33.65
36. MOORO, Anete 03 Keila Swimclub 1:04.86 483 31.36 33.50
37. PIIROJA, Carmen 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:05.02 480 31.72 33.30
38. PETROVA, Aleksandra 01 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 1:05.04 479 31.28 33.76
39. HALJASORG, Hanna 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:05.06 479 31.26 33.80
40. PAJU, Katrin 01 Orca Swim Club 1:05.09 478 30.83 34.26
41. OEOEBIK, Mia 01 Spordiklubi Shark 1:05.19 476 31.05 34.14
42. SARAP, Isabel 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:05.52 469 31.77 33.75
43. KAUL, Susannah 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.71 465 31.53 34.18
44. LAUTRE, Nicky Zoe 03 Orca Swim Club 1:05.84 462 30.79 35.05
45. DANILOVA, Arina 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:05.89 461 30.12 35.77
46. OKS, Eva Liisa 99 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:06.24 453 31.27 34.97
47. KUEBAR, Kirke 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:06.28 453 31.22 35.06
48. TOKOVENKO, Lisett 05 Wiru Swim 1:06.75 443 32.08 34.67
49. ALLAS, Kirke 02 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:07.15 435 32.62 34.53
50. IGNATJEVA, Karina 03 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 1:07.48 429 31.88 35.60
51. POGODINA, Jekaterina 04 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:07.62 426 32.81 34.81
52. NAZAROVA, Maria 00 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 1:07.84 422 32.67 35.17
53. KARLSON, Grete 02 Orca Swim Club 1:08.01 419 32.83 35.18
54. POLLISINSKI, Kaisa 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.34 413 33.00 35.34
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XXIV Eesti Lühiraja meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.12.2016

Event 35, Women, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

55. VIIK, Jette 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.36 413 32.21 36.15
56. AABRAMS, Evalotta Victoria 05 Spordiklubi Shark 1:08.39 412 32.54 35.85
57. JOGI, Ida Tuule 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:08.49 410 32.68 35.81
58. SAARLEHT, Saskia 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.71 406 32.98 35.73
59. ERM, Mona-Lisette 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.73 406 32.51 36.22
60. HUEUEDMA, Catlin 03 Hiiu Hueljes 1:08.77 405 32.88 35.89
61. ROOMETS, Katre 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.79 405 32.85 35.94
62. METSANDI, Emma Maria 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.81 404 32.08 36.73
63. ROOSMANN, Kertu-Triin 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.94 402 32.96 35.98
64. JOHANSON, Jane 03 Keila Swimclub 1:09.02 401 32.27 36.75
65. ESKEL, Emili 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:09.34 395 33.10 36.24
66. PILLER, Anna 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:09.40 394 32.91 36.49
67. KOOL, Kirke 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:09.72 389 33.39 36.33
68. BRAUMANN, Marleen-Kirsika 03 Paernu Spordikool 1:09.85 387 33.96 35.89
69. SOKK, Laura 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:10.22 381 33.57 36.65
70. HOOLMA, Maylin-Marie 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:12.86 341 34.13 38.73
71. SUKKO, Marita 96 Eesti Paraoluempiakomitee 1:15.65 304 36.04 39.61

YOB 2000 - 2001

1. MAIDE, Ilona 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.33 631 28.46 30.87
2. KRUUSE, Grete Lucia 00 Tartu Ujumisklubi 59.53 625 28.63 30.90
3. SALUMAA, Mai Riin 00 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.58 623 28.75 30.83
4. JAAMUL, Kristina Maria 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:00.14 606 29.04 31.10
5. VAINIKK, Annika 00 Paernu Spordikool 1:00.31 601 29.44 30.87
6. AZJAVA, Angelina 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:00.41 598 28.85 31.56
7. MARIPUU, Brita Maria 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:00.91 583 29.05 31.86
8. HALLIK, Anette 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:01.22 575 29.38 31.84
9. MAANURM, Sandra 01 Orca Swim Club 1:01.28 573 29.87 31.41

10. CHERKAY, Polina 01 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 1:01.39 570 29.14 32.25
11. RAUTIAINEN, Emmiina 00 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:02.18 548 29.67 32.51
12. ERS, Kaisi 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.26 546 30.02 32.24
13. VIIDAS, Kerli 00 Keila Swimclub 1:02.65 536 29.64 33.01
14. PENJAM, Eva Lotta 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:02.85 531 29.89 32.96
15. MALAHHOVSKAJA, Kristina 00 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:02.89 530 29.92 32.97
16. HUERDEN, Sarah 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:03.20 522 29.70 33.50
17. MEIER, Helen 01 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 1:03.80 508 30.74 33.06
18. PETROVA, Aleksandra 01 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 1:05.04 479 31.28 33.76
19. PAJU, Katrin 01 Orca Swim Club 1:05.09 478 30.83 34.26
20. OEOEBIK, Mia 01 Spordiklubi Shark 1:05.19 476 31.05 34.14
21. NAZAROVA, Maria 00 Kohtla-Jaerve Veespordiklubi 1:07.84 422 32.67 35.17
22. METSANDI, Emma Maria 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.81 404 32.08 36.73

2002 and younger

1. KAARE, Kertu 02 Orca Swim Club 58.77 650 27.54 31.23
2. TOMAK, Kaia Liis 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.38 630 28.45 30.93
3. LINT, Laurika 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 59.79 617 28.53 31.26
4. PRIIDEL, Melissa 02 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:00.36 600 28.39 31.97
5. KALJUVALD, Tiina-Britt 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:02.66 536 29.94 32.72
6. KALVET, Laura 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:02.83 531 30.37 32.46
7. KAPELINA, Anna 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:02.97 528 30.56 32.41
8. ARNDT, Meril 02 MyFitness 1:03.04 526 30.48 32.56
9. VIIDING, Elisabeth 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:04.08 501 30.07 34.01

10. LESSING, Getriin Marii 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:04.14 500 30.27 33.87
11. MAETLIK, Elisabet 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:04.15 499 30.74 33.41
12. PUUSEPP, Garita-Beth 03 Orca Swim Club 1:04.16 499 30.02 34.14
13. KORNET, Diana 02 MyFitness 1:04.34 495 30.70 33.64
14. TREIMAN, Grete Anette 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.56 490 30.91 33.65
15. MOORO, Anete 03 Keila Swimclub 1:04.86 483 31.36 33.50
16. PIIROJA, Carmen 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:05.02 480 31.72 33.30
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XXIV Eesti Lühiraja meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.12.2016

Event 35, Girls, 100m Freestyle, 2002 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

17. HALJASORG, Hanna 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:05.06 479 31.26 33.80
18. SARAP, Isabel 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:05.52 469 31.77 33.75
19. LAUTRE, Nicky Zoe 03 Orca Swim Club 1:05.84 462 30.79 35.05
20. DANILOVA, Arina 02 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:05.89 461 30.12 35.77
21. KUEBAR, Kirke 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:06.28 453 31.22 35.06
22. TOKOVENKO, Lisett 05 Wiru Swim 1:06.75 443 32.08 34.67
23. ALLAS, Kirke 02 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:07.15 435 32.62 34.53
24. IGNATJEVA, Karina 03 Sillamaee Ujumisklubi Kalev 1:07.48 429 31.88 35.60
25. POGODINA, Jekaterina 04 ARGO Ujumisklubi 1:07.62 426 32.81 34.81
26. KARLSON, Grete 02 Orca Swim Club 1:08.01 419 32.83 35.18
27. POLLISINSKI, Kaisa 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.34 413 33.00 35.34
28. VIIK, Jette 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.36 413 32.21 36.15
29. AABRAMS, Evalotta Victoria 05 Spordiklubi Shark 1:08.39 412 32.54 35.85
30. JOGI, Ida Tuule 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:08.49 410 32.68 35.81
31. SAARLEHT, Saskia 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.71 406 32.98 35.73
32. ERM, Mona-Lisette 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.73 406 32.51 36.22
33. HUEUEDMA, Catlin 03 Hiiu Hueljes 1:08.77 405 32.88 35.89
34. ROOMETS, Katre 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.79 405 32.85 35.94
35. ROOSMANN, Kertu-Triin 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.94 402 32.96 35.98
36. JOHANSON, Jane 03 Keila Swimclub 1:09.02 401 32.27 36.75
37. ESKEL, Emili 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:09.34 395 33.10 36.24
38. PILLER, Anna 06 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:09.40 394 32.91 36.49
39. KOOL, Kirke 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:09.72 389 33.39 36.33
40. BRAUMANN, Marleen-Kirsika 03 Paernu Spordikool 1:09.85 387 33.96 35.89
41. SOKK, Laura 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:10.22 381 33.57 36.65
42. HOOLMA, Maylin-Marie 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:12.86 341 34.13 38.73


